SCHEDULE “7”
Miscellaneous Appropriations Neo. 2

RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS REVERSIONS
Total —_ Balance
Balance General Appropriations | General Fund | General Fund Genera] Fund | General Fund June 30, 1945
July 1, 1944 Fund Special Fund Net Available Prior Year 1945 Special Prior [Year 1945 Total General Fund
General Fund | Appropriation | Budget Credit Transfers Appropriations | Appropriations Fund Approptiations | Appropriations
MISCELLANEOUS APPROPRIATIONS No. 2—1945:
For Maryland’s Assessment for Annual Expensges of the Confer-
ence of the Governors of the Country......... R O I 250.00 |.. - $ 250,00 Jooee s $ 243.86 |- ool $ 6141 % 250.00 boeeee
Publication Fund for forfeiting charters of delinquent corpora-
tions and other necessary publications........ . ) 2,000.00 .o 2,000.00 1,818.62 1o e e, 1,81362 | $ 686.38
For printing of Maryland reports........ . 2,000.00 | R 2,000.00 600.00 |- - 1,400.00 2,000.00 |..
The Annapolis Fire Department.... ... ... ... 2,000.00 |. et e e 2,000.00 2,000.00 } o] 2,000.00
The Annapolis Sewerage Plant ) 2,500.00 |. 2,500.00 2,500.00 Lo cen . 2,500.00 {--
To City of Annapolis for garbage collection, etc., as provided
by Chapter 570 of the Acts of 1989 ettt 2,000.00 ... . 2,000.00 |oooo 2,000.00 |- ] | 2,000.00
For the Maryland Development Bureau to be spent subject to !
the approval of the Board of Public Works. 5,000.00 |.. . 5,000.00 5,000.00 ; 6,000.00
For printing in connection with Budget, Fiscal Digest and
Budget Measage.. R 3,000.00 - 3,000.00 Fermooeiirerecmeee oo . . e - O 3,000.00
Maryland Tercentenary Memorial Commission .. O 1,000.00 1,000.00 |... 984.00 e e 16.00 1,000.00 |-
To the Maryland State Firemen’s Association {or disabled and in-
jured firemen in accordance with Chapter 260 of the Acts of 1985 . ... 15,000.00 . 15,000.00 |......... SSURUU 15,000.00 |.. . . . 15,000.00 -
Interstate Commission on Crime, to be spent under the direc- !
tion of the Governor................_. . 500.00 | . . 500.00 . St 500.00
To Commissions created for the purpose of surveys, to be
spent under the direction of the Governor.. 17,600.00 | oo $ 6,060.97* 11,439.03 471.60 10,967 .43
Commission to study and revise the Motor Vehicle Laws. 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 |--.
War Ballot Commuission. ... oo oo e e 1,6563.28 1,653.28
Commission to study Problems affecting the Negro Population.__|. . 2,000.00 2,000.00
Commission on Baltimore Whole-gale Fruit and Vegetable Markets! . 188.03 188.08 1.
Maryland Roadside Couneil.. e rem e smenemnnenans | s anensacasonenen | s es e sannee st e ten 99.30 99.30

To the Council of State Governments and other national
organizations for expenses in connection with the participa-

tion of the State in the activities of those organizations..... ... 2,500.00 [, 120.36 2,620.86 |- 2,620.36 |........... SN N O T S 2,620.86 |-
For scholarships and partial scholarships for Negroes. To be

spent subject to the approval of the Board of Public Works

upon recommendation to the Board of Trustees of Morgan .

State College...... I 25,000.00 | $ 2,312.00 27,312.00 24,626.00 { $ 2,312.00 374.00 217,312.00

Bureau of Harbors. To the Mayor and City Council of Balti-
more City and actual amount to be one-half of the cost of
operating the iceboat *‘Annapolis” but not to exceed the
amounts named herein.....____. . ... 13,151.00 18,151.00 oo 18,151.00 TSI S 13,151.00

one-half the cost of maintenance in connection with the War ; -
Memorial Building but not to exceed the amount named berein_.| . . 8,500.00 | ... ... ... 4,605.70 13,105.70 [ouoermrecurciececeennecarens 7,880.68 . B 7,880.68 5,225.02

To the Supreme Bench of Baltimore City for the use of the Pro- ’
bation Bepurtment on account of the cost of collecting and
disbursing alimony under the orders of the Circuit Court and
Circuit Court No. 2 .

For the refund of money erroneously paid into the State Treas-
ug in accordance with the recommendations of the Treasury :
officials and the approval of the Board of Public Works......_...{ ... .. ... 35,000.00 85,000.00 J..oooiiois 1,647.06 . - 33,352.95 35,000.00 { oo

To the C vancy Commissi for Maryland’s share of ex-
penses, etc., under interstate compact, as per Chapter 320
ofthe Aetaof 1989..... ... .. ... ... 3,000.00 |. 8,000.00 foremromeeemeee e e

For publishing Constitutional Amendments, to be spent under
the direction of the Governor.. 12,000.00 § o 12,000.00 b ... ... 12,000.00 §...ooooeeee e .

.............................. 2,000.00 |. 2,000.00 | oo 2,0600.00 . 2,000.00 {.ooooooreereenians

8,000.00
12,000.00 ..o,




